
..., .. . "' 
- i . ;;: 
U1 0 
(,.o) -

CD 
0 

% 

c .. ,.. 

0501-1 
0506-25 

0506-6 
0506-9 
0506-20 
0506-10 

RADIATOR, FAN and WATER PUMP· Model 4H 

( (_ 

-I» ,.. 
tD 
0 en 
I 

~ 

n 
0 
0 
r--z 
~ 



195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

Plate 05-8 COOLING 

0502-84 

0502-58 

0502-32-3 

0502-16 

0502-57 

601-12 

RADIATOR GRILLE- MODELS 14G, 4H (C·K) 
PAINTED IN U. S A. 

7- 1- 53 PAGE NO. 84 

I 



\_., 

COOLING 
I LLUST. J PART l c,~ 
NUMBER NUMBER ./I DESCRIPTION 

0501- RADIATOR CORE AND FILLER CAP 
(Plat es 05-1 ,2,3, ~) 

AC ·2182 CLEANER KIT, RADIA TOR AND WATER (CONSISTS OF CLEANE R. 

BRACKET , CONNECTING AND FASTENING PARTS. 

AC· 2183 CARTRIDGE KIT. RADIATOR AND WATER CLEANER (CONSISTS OF 

CARTR I DGE AND GASKET). 

0501·1 530221 CORE . RADIATOR . 
050 1· 1 53 1816 CORE. RADIATOR. 
050 1· 1 532299 CORE. RADIATOR. 
0501· 1 530216 CORE. RADIATOR . LHC . 

5304 16 CORE . RADIATOR . RHC. 
0501 · 1 531822 CORE . RAD I ATOR . LHC. 

53 1823 CORE. RADIA TOR . RHC. 
0501·1 532041 CORE. RADIATOR . LHC . 

53309 1 CORE. RADIATOR . RHC . 

0501·4 199952 CAP , RADIATOR FILLER. 
0501· 4 516009 CAP. RADIATOR F ILLER (PRESSURE TYPE). 
0501 . 4 531826 CAP. RAD I ATOR FILLER (PRESSURE TYPE). 

050 1· 9 680171 COCK. RADIATOR DRAIN. 

0501·9 587·04 COCK. RADIATOR DRAIN. 

0502- RADIATOR GRILLE (Plates 05-5 , 6 , 7 ,8) 

296220 GRILLE. RADIATOR • LESS EXTE NSIONS (CONSISTS OF: GRILLE 

0501 · 14 
0502· 15 

0502 ·1 6 
0502 · 17 

293232WP 
2932 33WP 

632 · #8 · 14W 
1622XI 

298212 • 
298213 • 
1960X2 

189·0410 
189·0410 

1960X2 
1578XIO 

BARS, FINS, BRACES AND LOWER A I R DE FLECTOR) 
GRILLE. RIGHT, RADIATOR 
GRILLE. LEFT, RADIATOR. 

BAR 
BAR 

BOLT. TO PANEL No.8X7/8 " 
SPEED NUT FOR #8 BOLT 

ASSEMBLY. RIGHT, RADIATOR GRILLE. 
ASSEMBLY. LEFT, RADIATOR GRILLE 

BOLT. TO INNER BRACKET 1 / 4"· 20X5/8 " . 
BOLT. TO CEN TER BRACKE T 1/4"·20X5/8" 
BOLT. TO OUTER BRACKET 1/4"· 20X5/8" • 
BOLT. TO OUTER BRAC KET I/4"·20X5/8" • 

NUT I I 4 "• 20 

EXCEPT C·K 
C·K . 

• IN CLUDE S PARKING AN D DIRECTIONAL SIGNAL W/CABLE . 

0502· 18 
0502· 19·1 
0502·19·2 
0502· 20 

296221W 
296986 
296987 
296196W 

653·0510 
367 . 05 

653·0418 

653· 0510 
1905X14 
1578X23 

0502·20·1 296194W 
0502·20 · 2 296195W 

653·0510 
367 . 05 
1·0518 
251-05 
367 · 05 
380·05 

SEE GROUPS 0617 AND 0621 FOR LAMP DETA ILS. 

BAR, UPPER, RADIATOR GRILLE 
BAR, CENTER RIGHT, RADIATOR GRILLE. 
BAR. CE NTER LEFT , RADIATOR GR ILL E 
BAR, LOWER. RADIATOR GR I LLE 

SCREW. UPPER BAR TO FENDER 5/16"· 18X5/8" 
WASHER. PLAIN 5/16" 

SCREW . CENTER BAR TO I NNER FINS I /4 "·20XI 1/8" 
SCREW. CENTER BAR TO OU TER F IN S I/4 " •20XI/2" 
SCREW. LOWER TO UPPER BAR 5/ 16"·18X5/8". 
BOLT. UPPER BAR TO FENDER 5/16"· 18X5/8". 

SPEED NUT 5/16" 

EXTENSION. RIGHT , RAD I ATOR GRILLE BAR 
EXTENSION, LEF T . RADIATOR GR ILLE BAR . 

SCREW. FENDER TO EXTENS I ON 5/ 16"·18X5/8" 
WASHER , PLAIN 5/ 16" 

BOLT, EXTENSION TO LOWER BA R 5/16"·18X.I 1/8" 
NUT , HEX. 5/16"·18. 
WASHER . PLA IN 5/16" 
WASHER, LOCK 5/16". 

NOTE { • • USE AS REQU I RED. 

Stand..rd parte a re illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 85 

1953STUDEBAKE~.COM 

MODELS 

0502 
PU 
CAll 

IOG.12G.14G. H.3H,4H I 

lO G. 12G. 14G,H.3H.4H I 

lOG I 
12G I 
14G I 
H 1 
H . ' I 
3H. I 
3H. 1 
4H. 1 
4H • I 

10G.H I 
I OG.H 1 
12G. 14G, 3H ,4H I 

lOG. 12G.H, 3H. I 
14G.4H. 1 

12G. 3H. I 
IOG.H I 
IOG.H 1 
IOG,H 12 
10G,H 12 

14G,4H • I 
14G.4H. I 
14G. 4H. 2 
14G, 4H . 2 
14G.4H. 2 
14G. 4H. 2 
14G. 4H. 6 

12G. 3H. I 
12G . 3H. I 
12G. 3H. I 
12G. 3H. I 
12G. 3H . 2 
12G. 3H . 2 
12G. 3H . 2 
12G. 3H . 4 
12G . 3H. 2 
12G . 3H. 4 
12G. 3H. 4 

12G. 3H . I 
12G.3H. 1 
12G. 3H. 8 
12G. 3H. 8 
12G. 3H. 6 
12G. 3H. 6 
12G. 3H. • 
12G. 3H . 6 

PAINT(O "' U .S A. 

7 ·1· 53 



0502 COOLING 
ILLUsT. I PART jc:~ 
NUMBER NUMBER J~ DESCRIPTION 

0502- RADIATOR GRILLE- Cont'd. ( Plates 05 - 5,6,7 ,8) 

0502·22·1 296230W 
0502·2 2 ·2 296231~ 

653·0510 

0502·26· 1 296488P 
0502·26·2 296489P 

16 3· 04 12 
1904X12 
1 578X10 

0502·29·1 297778 
050 2 ·29·2 297779 
0502·29 · 1 3036 12 
0502·29·2 303613 
0502-30·1 3036 1 1 
0502·31·1 298644 
0502·31·2 298645 

1960X I 
1 578X23 

0502·32·1 298352 
0502·32·2 298533 
0502·32·3 303794 

1960X2 
1578XIO 

0502·23 293230 
1905XI4 
1905X16 

0502·23 297820P 
0502·25 303082 
0502·25- 1 30308 4 

1905X 14 

0502·26·1 298448P 
0502·26·2 298449P 
0502·26·1 303796P 
0502·26 ·2 303797P 

0502·26·3 
0502· 26 -4 

0502· 57 
0502· 58 
0502·57 
0502· 58 

189·04 10 
1 578X 10 

298379 
303103 
1960XI 

1578X23 

297 444VoP 
297 445WP 
3030981'/P 
303099WP 
299956 

163·0516 
1578X23 
304724 

0502·71 297800WP 
0502·7 2 29780 11'/P 
0502·73 297802WP 
0502·73 · 1 298012WP 

1883XI2 

0502·79 293 262W 
599·049 

PAINTED IN U .S A. 

7 • I· 53 

FIN. RIGHT, RADIATOR GRILLE LOWER BAR 
FIN. LEFT, RADIATOR GRILLE LOWER BAR. 

SCREW. LOWER BAR TO FIN 5/16"·18X5/8". 

BRACE. RIGHT, LOWER TO UPPER GRILLE BAR 
BRACE. LEFT, LOWER TO UPPER GRILLE BAR . 

BOLT. TO UPPER BAR 1/4"· 20X3/4". 
BOLT. TO LOWER BAR I/4"·20X7/8". 

SPEED NUT 1/4". 

BRACKET . 
BRACKET, 
BRACKET. 
BRACKET. 
BRACK ET. 
BRACKET. 

RI GHT, INNER , RADIATOR GR I LLE BAR 
LEFT, INNER, RAD I ATOR GR ILL E BAR 
RIGHT, INNE R, RADIATORGRIL L EBAR 
LEF T, INNER, RADIATOR GR I LLE BAR 
OUTER , RADIATOR GRILLE BAR • C-K 

C-K TO 
} EXCEPT } WELDED 

} C-K FENDER 
AP RON 

RI GHT, OUTER, RADIATOR GR I LLE BAR } 
BRACK ET , LEFT, OUTER. RADIATOR GR ILLE BAR 

BOLT. TO APRON ~/16 "· 18X5/8" 

EXCEPT. 
C-K 

SPEED NUT 5/16 "· 18 . 

BRACKET. RIGHT, GR ILLE BAR TO GRILLE PANEL BRACE } EXCEPT 
BRACKET. LEFT, GRI LLE BAR TO GRI LLE PA NEL BRACE C-K 
BRACKET, GRIL L E BAR TO GRILLE PANEL BRACE • C·K 

BOLT I / 4 "· 20X5/8". 
SPEED NUT 1/ 4"·20 

PANEL. RADIATOR GRILLE • PRIME. 
SCREW. TO FENDER 5/16"·18X3/4" 
SCRE\\, FENDER TO PANEL 5/16"·18X3/4" 

PANEL, RADIATOR GR ILLE • EXCEPT C-K 
PANEL. UPPER, RADIATOR GRILLE C·K 
PANEL. LOWER, RADIATOR GRILLE C · K 

SCREW . TO FENDER 5/16"· 18X3/4" 

BRACE. RIGHT , GRILLE PANEL TO APRON } 
BRACE. LEFT, GRILLE PANEL TO APRON 
BRACE. RIGHT , GRILLE PA NEL TO APRON } 
BRACE. LEFT, GRILLE PANEL TO APRON 

EXCEPT. 
C-K 

C·K 

BOLT 1/ 4"· 20X5/8 " . 
SPEED NUT 1/ 4"· 20. 

BRACE. GR ILLE PANEL TO AIR IN TAKE • EXCEPT C·K. 
BRACE. GRIL L E PANEL TO AIR INTAK E • C· K 

BOLT 5/16 "·18X5/8" 
SPEED NUT 5/ 16"·1 8 . 

MOULDI NG. R I GH T, RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL. 
MOULD IN G, LEFT, RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL 
MOULDING. RIGHT, RADIA TOR GRILLE PANEL. 
MOULDING. LEFT, RADIATOR GRI LL E PANEL 

SCREW, TO FENDER AND PANEL NO. 10· 2 4X3/8" 
SCREW. TO I'ENDER 5/16"·1 8X I " 

NUT 5/16 "·18. 
YtASHER. SPECIAL • EXCEPT C -K . 

NAME PLATE. RADIATOR GRILLE BAR " STUDEBAKER". 

NAME PLATE. RADIATOR GRILLE BAR " CHAMP I ON ". 

NAME PLATE. RADIATOR GRILLE BAR "COMMANDER" 

NAME PLATE. RADIATOR GRILLE BAR "LAND CRUISER ". 

SPEED NUT - FOR 3/32" STUD 

RIN G. RADIATOR GRILLE PANE L ORNAMENT. 
SCREVI. To RI M 1/4"· 20X9/16". 

Standard part• a re illuetrated in back of book 

PACE NO. 86 

1953STUDEBAKER~COM 

MODELS 

12G. 3H. 
12G. 3H. 
IZG. 3H. 

12G. 3H. 
12G . 3H. 
12G. 3H. 
12G. 3H. 
12G. 3H. 

14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H. 
14G , 4H. 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 
14G, 4H. 
14G. 4H . 

14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 
I4G.4H . 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 

IOG.H 
IOG.H 
tOG.H 

14G. 4H. 
14G.4H. 
14G. 4H. 
l4G, 4H. 

l4G.4H . 
14G . 4H . 
14G.4H . 
14G. 4H. 
14G . 4H. 
14G. 4H . 

14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 

14G .4H . 
14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H. 
14 G. 4H. 
14G, 4H. 
14G.4H. 
14G. 4H. 
14G,4H. 

14G.4H. 
14G 
4H. 
4H. 
14G. 4H. 

IOG.H 
I OG.H 

PU 
CAll 

3 
3 
12 

1 
1 
4 
2 
6 

1 
I 
I 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
I 

1 
I 
I 
2 
2 

1 
2 
6 

1 
I 
1 
4 

I 
I 
l 
I 
4 
4 

l 
I 
2 
2 

I 
l 
I 
I 

22 
2 
2 
6 

1 
I 
I 
1 
6 

I 
3 

• 



"-.._... 

COOLINGi 
ILLUST., PART 1./C~ 
NUMBER NUMBER lj DESCRIPTION 

0502- RADIATOR GRlllE-Con t 'd . (Plates 05-5,6,7 ,8} 

0502· 81 

0502· 82 

0502· 84 
0502·84 
0502·84 
0502· 84 

0502·89 

2932631'1 
251·04 
369·04 
384·04 

293310 
145·N10·10 

1578X7 

293694 
296206 
297776 
303080 

1905X14 
653·0513 

367.05 
1960X20 
1905X14 
1905X 14 
1905X 14 
1905X14 
1905X 14 

296218P 
1904X10 
1905X 14 
1578X23 

RIM. RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL ORNAMENT 

NUT. TO GRILLE PANEL 1/4''. 
Y..ASH ER. PLAIN 1/4". 
Y..ASHER. L OCK 1/4" 

RING. RADIATOR GRILLE PANEL ORNAMENT RIM • PR I ME. 

BOLT. CLAMPING N0.10 ·24X5/8" 
SPEED NUT 

AIR DEFLECTOR. UPPER, RADIATOR. 

AIR DEFL ECTOR. UPPER. RADIATOR. 

AIR DEFLECTOR. UPPER, RADIATOR • EXCEPT C·K 
A I R DEFLECTOR. UPPER . RADIATOR • C·K. 

SCREW. TO RAD I ATOR CORE SUPPORT '5/ 16 ">:1 " 
SCREW. TO FE ND ER 5/16"· 18X3/4" 
SCREW. TO GRILLE UPPER BAR 5/16"·18X1~1/16" 

WASHER , PLAIN 5/16" 
SCREW . CENTER, TO GRILLE PANEL 5/ 16"X1,/2 " . 
SCREW . SIDE, TO GRILLE PANEL 5/ 16"•18>:3/4" 
SCREW, TO GRILLE PANEL 5/16"·18X3/ 4" • EXCEPT C·K. 
SCREW. TO GRILLE PANEL 5/16"· 18X3/4" • C·K 
SCREW. TO FENDER APRO N 5/ 16"·18X3/4" ·EXCEPT C·K. 
SCREW. TO FENDER APRON 5/16 " ·18X3/4" • C· K 

DEFLECTOR. RADIATOR LOWER BAR 

BOLT. TO GRILLE LOWER BAR 1/4"·20X5/8" 
BOLT. TO FENDER 5/ 16"·18X3/4". 

SPEED NUT 5/ 16" 

0503- RADIATOR MOUNTINGS (P l ates 05-1 , 2,3,~ ) 

0503·8 

0503· 10 
0503· 10 
0503- 10 
0503· 10 

293343 
296263 
298385 
303446 

304703 
293686 
252·06 

380-06 

SCREW, CORE TO SUPPORT 5/ 16"X1/2" 
SCREW. CORE TO SUPPORT 5/16 "·18X3 / 4". 

A SUPPORT. RADIA T OR CORE • USE 296263 
SUPPORT. RADIATOR CORE. 

SUPPORT. RADIATOR CORE • EXCEP T C·K 
SUPPORT. RADIA T OR CORE • C·K. 

SPACER. RADIATOR CORE SUPPORT· C·K 
BOLT, TO FRAME 3/8"·24X4 3/4 " . 

NUT. H EX. 3/8 " · 24 
WASHER. PLAIN 7/16" 
WASHER. LOCK 3/8" 

050~- THERMOSTAT (Plates 05- 1 , 2 , 3,~) 

0504· 1 531470 THERMOSTAT. 
0504· 1 532017 THERMOSTAT. 
0504· I 530490 THERMOSTAT. 
0504· 1 533247 THERMOSTAT. 
0504· 1 .. 531071 THERMOSTAT. 
0504· 1 533257 THERMOSTAT. 
0504· 4 196709 SPACER. 
0504· 5 194658 GASKET. 

NOT ES { A • N 0 T AVA I LAB L E. 
• USE AS REQUIRED. 

E N GINE . STD • {OPENS AT 1550 F.). 
ENGINE . HIGH (OPENS AT 177° F.). 
ENGINE . STD • (OPENS A T 15sD F.). 
ENGINE . STD • (OPENS AT 155° F . ). 
ENGINE . HIGH (OPENS AT 177° F.) USE 

ENGINE . HIGH (OPENS AT 1770 F.). 
THERMOSTAT 

GARLOCK . .. 

Standard parts are illustrated in ba<ck of book 

PACE NO. 87 

533257 

050ll 

MODELS 

IOG.H 
10G.H 
10G.H 
lOG.H 

10G. H 
lOG.H 
10G.H 

10G.H 
12G. 3H. 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 

1 
4 
4 
4 

lOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H 
12G. 3H . 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
8 
4 
4 
2 
6 
6 
3 
4 
2 

12G.3H. 
12G. 3H. 
lOG.H 
10G.H 
14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H . 
14G. 4H . 

12G. 3H. 
12G. 3H. 
12G. 3H. 
12G. 3H. 

10G.12G.H.3H. 
14G. 4H. 

10G.H 
12G. 3H. 
14G. 4H. 
14G. 4H. 

1 
6 
10 
10 

6 
6 

14G.4H. 1 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
IOG.12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 2 
10G.1 2G. 14G. H.3H .4H • 
10G.12G.14G. H.3H.4H 2 

10G.12G. 14G 
lOG. 12G.14G 
H, 3H. . . 
4H. 
H. 3H. 
4H. 
lOG. 12G. 14G 
I OG. 12G. 14G 

. 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 

PRINT EO IN U.S A. 

7. 1 • 53 



0505 

I LLUST. I PART 
NUMBER NUMBER 

0505- WATER 
0505· 1 515196 
0505·4 19567 4 

1-0 526 
1 · 0516 
361-05 
384·05 

0505- 1 527242 

0505· 1 531169 

1·0512 
495·05 

s- 57 4 

530834 

531171 

0505· 6 -... ... 
547 . 06 

0505·6 ... - . -
0505·7 194412 
0505·7 527 246 

0505· 18 199953 
0505·18 527244 

0505· 19 194202 

0505· 20 196327 
0505· 20 530280 

0505· 24 1996 55 
0505· 24 530261 

0505· 26 199512 

0505· 34 531380 
547-06 

0505· 37 527255 
1·0532 

1·0528 
1· 0516 
36 I· 05 
380· 05 

0505· 40 527240 
0505· 42 527856 

PRINl EO IN U SA. 

7 ·I· 53 

1953STUDEBAKE~.COM 

COOLING 

1/r DESCRIPTION PU 
MODELS CA.R 

PUMP ( plat es 05-1 ,2,3, 4 ) 

PUMP AND FAN HUB (ILl.UST. PLA TE 0 1- 3) 1 OG. 1 2G. 1 4G 1 
STUD. FOR PUMP AND GENERA TOR ADJUSTING ARM 5/16 'q 8·24X 1 21/32" lOG. 1 2G. 14G 1 
SCREI'r. TO CYLINDER BLOCK 5/ 16 " · 18X1 5/8 .. JOG . 12G, 14G 1 
SCREW, TO CYLINDER BLOCK 5/16"·t 8X1" 1 OG. I 2G. I 4G I 

WASH ER, PLA IN 5/ 16 .. IOG.I2G. 14G 1 
WASHER. LOCK 5/16 ". l OG. t2G. 14G 3 

PUMP AND FAN HUB - BEFORE 

} ENG I NE NO. U.S . A. V- 30.007 (ILLUST . H I 
PUMP AND FAN HUB - AFTER CAN ADA VC-678 PLATE 01- 5) 

ENGI NE NO . H.3H.4H I 
SCRE\'j, TO WATER PUMP MANIFOLD 5/ 16"·18X3/4"- H. 3H, 4H 4 

GASKET. ANNULAR 5/ 16 .. H. 3H. 4H 4 

WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT - CONS I STS 0 F: 1 OG. 1 2G. 14G 1 
1·199953 SHAFT AND E!E ARING I 1·1 94202 LOCK Rl N G 
1· 199655 I MPELLER ASSY. 1. 194412 BODY GASKET 

1- 5 1 51 1 2 fAN HUB 

WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT - BEFORE ENGINE NO. U.S . A . V-30.007: 
CANADA VC-678 - CON 5 I STS: OF:, H 1 

1· 527244 SHAFT AND BE ARING I 1· 527246 COVER GASKE T 
1·530261 IMPELLER ASSY. 1· 199945 fAN HU El 

I· 194202 LOCK R1 NG 

WATER PUMP REPAIR KIT - AFTER ENGINE No. U.S.A . V- 30,007: 
CANADA VC·678 . CONS I 5 Ts. OF : • H,3H.4H 1 

1- 527 244 !)HA FT AND BEAR IN G I 1- 527 246 CO VER GASK ET 
1·53026 1 IMP ElLE R ASSY. I · 5 1 511 2 fAN Hu El 

1· 194202 LOCK R ING 

BODY, WATER PUMP (USE PUMP AND FAN HUB) tOG.12G.l4G 1 
PLUG. PIPE 3/8". lOG. 12G. t4G 1 

COVER. WATER PUMP (USE PUMP AND FAN HU6) . H.3H.4H I 

GASKET. PUMP BODY - VELLUMOID (I NCL, I N s- 57 4 K I T) . l OG. 12G. 14G I 
GASKET. PUMP COVER - VELl.UMOID (INCL. IN 530834 AND 

531 171 KITS). H, 3H, 4H 1 

SHAFT AND BEARING. WATER PUMP (INCL. IN S · 574 KIT) . 1 OG. 1 2G. 14G 1 
SHAFT AND BEARING. WAT~ R PUMP (INCL. IN 530834 /I~,NO 

53117 I KI T S) H, 3H, 4H I 
LOCK RING, SHAFT ( I NCL. IN S- 57 4. 530834 AND 53 1 17 1 KITS) lOG, 12G. 14G.H . 3H. 4H 1 

SLINGER. SHAFT. tOG. 12G. 14G 1 

SLINGER. SHAFT, H, 3H, 4H 1 

I MPELLER. WATER PUMP ( INC LUDES SEAl.) (INCL. IN S- 574 KIT) IOG.12G.14G 1 

IMPELLER. WATER PUMP (INCLUDES SEAL) (INCL . IN !)30834 AND 
53 1 171 K I l rS). H, 3H , 4H I 

'hASHER. WATER PUMP I MPEL LER SEAl. - CARBON t0G.12G . 14G 1 

MAN I FOLD w/PLUGS. WATER PUMP . H , 3H, 4H I 

PLUG. PIPE 3/8 ", H , 3H, 4H 2 

STUD. MAN I FOLD AND GENERATOR ADJUSTING ARM .H, 3H, 4H I 
SCREW. TO CYLINDER Bl. OCK (THRU BA T TERY GRO UN D STRAP) 

5/16"·18X2" H , 3H, 4H 1 

SCREW. TO CYLINDER Bl.OCK 5/16 " • 18XI 3/4 ". H .3H.4H 3 

SCREW. TO CYLINDER BLOCK 5/ 16"• 18X3/4" . H.3H. 4H 3 
VrASHER. PLAIN 5/16 .. H.3H.4H 5 
WASHER. LOCK 5/16 " . H, 3H . 4H 8 

GASKET. UPPER, MANIFOLD . VELLUMOID H, 3H, 4H 2 

GASKET, l.OWER, MAN I FOl.D - VELLUMOID H, 3H. 4H 2 

Standard parte are illustrated in back of book. 

PAGE NO. 88 



ILLUST. 
NUMBER 

COOLING 
DESCRIPTION 

0506 

MODELS 

0506- FAN AND BELT (Plates 05-1. 2,3,q) 

0506-6 

0506-6 

0506-9 

0506- 10 
0506- 10 
0506- 10 
0506- 10 

0506- 12 
0506- 12 

0506-20 
0506-20 

0506-25 
0506-25 
0506-25 
0506-25 

0506-10 

0506-12 

0506-9 

A - LOCA TI ON OF HUB ANO SPACER WHEN USING PULLEY NO. 527256 BEFORE ENGI NE NO. 
U.S.A. V- 30,007: CANADA VC-67 8 . 

8 • LOCATION OF HUB AND SPACER WHEN USING PULLEY No . ' 53 1162 BEFORE ENGINE NO. 
U .S .A. V-30,007: CANADA VC-678-

C - LOCATION OF HUB (SPACER IS El.IMINATED) WHEN IJSING PULLEY No . 531162 AFTER 
ENGINE NO. U.S.A. V-30,007: CANADA VC-678. 

530430P 
679622P 
530192P 
680827P 
1 -0510 
1-0516 
380-05 

534341 
530840 

1-0518 

524850 
527256 
531162 
531162 

515112 
199945 

518461 
529374 

532372P 
533166P 
532371P 
533187P 

BLADES. FAN • 4 BLADES. • . . •• 
· BLADES. FAN· 6 BLADES (FQoR EX TR A COOLING) . 

BLADES. FAN • 4 BLADES. . . • •.•• 
BLADES. FAN- 5 BLADES (FOR EXTRA COOLING) ••• 

SCREW. TO HUB 5/16"·18X5/8'' (LESS SPACIER). 
SCREYI. TO HUB 5/16"·1 8X1" (WITH SPACER). 

WASHER. LOCK 5/16" .•.•.••• 

SPACER. FAN BLADE • FOR POWER STEERING. 
SPACER. PULLEY • BEFORE ENGINE NO. U.S . A . V-30,007: 

CANADA VC·6~8- ••• • • 
SCREV.. TO HUB 5/16"·18X1 1/8"- FOR 53.4341 

PULLEY, 
A PULLEY. 

PULLEY. 
PULLEY. 

FAN 
FAN (USE 53 1162 BEFORE) 
FAN· • BEFORE. 
FAN • AFTER 

HUB. FAN • AFTER. 
HUB. FAN • BEoORE 

BELT. FAN 
BELT. FAN 

SHROUD. FAN • EXCEPT C-K. 
SHROUD. FAN • · C-K •••. 
SHROUD. FAN E•CEPT C-K. 
SHROUD. FAN • C·K •• 

} 

ENG INE No. 
U.S.A. V-30,007 
CANADA VC-678 

10G.12G.14G 
10G.12G.14G 
H.3H.4H 
H, 3H, 4H 
lOG. 12G. 14G.H.3H.4H 

H 
lOG. 12G. 14G. H . 3H. 4H 

TYPE 14G 

A & B H 
14G 

lOG. 12G.14G 
A H 
B ' H 
c H. 3H. 4H 

c tOG. 12G. 14G.H. 3H. 4H 
A & B H 

tOG. 12G.14G 
H, 3H, 4H 

14G 
14G 
4H. 
4H. 

4 

4 

0506·27 534336P EXTENSION, FAN SHROUD 14G.4H. 

NOTES { 

6 38-116-6 SCREW. TO FAN SHROUD No.6X3/8" 

A· NOT AVAILABLE. 
·USE AS REOUIRED. 

Standard parts a re illustrated in back of book 

PACE NO. 89 

14G.4H . 5 

PRINTED II< U .S A. 

7- 1-53 



0507 
ILLUST. I PART 1~r NUMBER NUMBER 

0507- RADIATOR AND WATER 

0507 • I 530601 
0507· I 532430 
0507·1 532431 
0507 · I 530560 
0507 ·I 532174 
0507·1 532454 

472· 06 

0507· 4 530881 
0507 • 4 533092 

0507· 4 533087 
0507·4 530131 
0507·4 530870 
0507· 4 53238 5 

0507· 4 532412 

0 507. 4 533340 

472·29 
472·29 
472·34 

PRINT EO IN US A , 

7. 1. 53 

HOSE, RADIATOR 
HOSE. RADIATOR 
HOSE. RADIATOR 
HOSE, RA::liATOR 
HOSE, RAD IATOR 
HOSE . RADIATOR 

CLAMP, HOSE 

HOSE W/SPRING, 
HOSE w/SPRING. 

HOSE W/SPRING, 
HOSE w/SPRING, 
HOSE W/SPR lNG, 
HOSE W/SPRING. 

HOSE W/SPRING. 

HOSE W/SPR lNG. 

CLAMP, HOSE 
CLAMP, HOSE 
CLAMP, HOSE 

COOLING 
DESCRIPTION 

PUMP HOSE AND CONNECTIONS 
(Plates 0 5- I , 2 ' 3 ' q ) 

INLET I I /4 "I .D. . FORMED , . . . . . 
INLET I I /4 "I. D. . FORMED . EXCEPT C·K 
INLET I 1/4"1 .D. . FORMED . C- K . . . 
INLET I 1/4"1. D. . FORMED , . . 
INLET I 1/4"1. D. . FORMED . EXCEPT C·K 
INLET I I /4"1 .D. . FORMED . C- K . . . 
I 5/8" . . . . . . . . . 
WATER PUMP INL ET I 1/2 "I .D. . FORMED 
WATER PUM P INLET 1 I /2 "I .D: . F ORMED . 
EXCEPT C·K . . . . . . . . . . 
WATER PUMP INLET I 1/4 "I . D . . FORM ED . 
WA TE R PUMP INLET I 1/2 "I. D. . FORMED . 
WATER PUMP INLET 1 1/2 "I .D. . FORM EO . 
WATER PUMP INLET I I /2 "I. D. . F ORMED . 
E XCEPT C·K . LHC . . . . . . . . 
WATER PUMP INLET I 1 /2"1 .D. . FORMED . 
C·K . LHC, . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
WATER PUMP INLET I I /2 "I. D. . FORMED . 
W·F·Y·D·N . RHC. . . . . . . . . 
I I 3/16" . . . . . . . . . 
1 13/16 " . . . . . . . . . . . 
2 1/8" . . . . . . . . . . . 

Standard parte are illustrated in back of book 

PAGE NO. 90 

. . . . . 

. . . . . . . 

. . 

. . 
C·K 
LHC 
RHC 

. . 
. 

. . . . . 

I 

195~STUDEBI\KEfi.COM 

MODELS 
I'D 
CAll 

. IOG.I2G . . I . 14G . . . . . . . I 
14G . . . . . . I . H, 3H . . . . . . . . I . 4H . . . . . . . I . 4H. . . . . . I 
IOG.I2G, I4G,H , 3H,4H I 

. 1 OG , I 2G . . . I 

. 14G . . . 1 
I 4G . . . . . I . H , 3H. . . . 1 
H . 3H . . . . . . . I 

. 4H . . . . . 1 

. 4H . . . . . . . I 

4H . . . . . . . . . I . 10G.I2G . I4G . . 2 
H, 3H, 4H . . . . . . I 
H, 3H, 4H . . . . . . I 




